S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37459-37464/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.13454/2012,WP No.20679/2012,WP No.20697/2012,WP No.35638/2012,WP No.35740/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R. VIMALA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.Venkat Reddy,Adv. Mr. J.Ramchandra Rao,Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Allii Kullar landale

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable on the date of reopening.

Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER