SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37227/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.13282/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. APPA RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.Lakshmi Narsimha, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable on the date of reopening.

Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA] COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com