SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38339/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.15634/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PARI PURNA PRASAD VELAGA

ITEM NO. 31 & 68

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XIIA

VERSUS

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 37693 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38165 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38406 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38418 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38422 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38424 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38425 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

prayer for interim relief and office report) $SLP(C) \ NO. \ 38933 \ of \ 2012$ (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

SLP(C) NO. 38432 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38437 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38457 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38559 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38614 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38646 of 2012

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38978 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report) $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \left(\frac{1}{2} \right$

: 2 :

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

SLP(C) NO. 39045 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39048-39059 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39070 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39140 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

..3/-

: 3:

SLP(C) NO. 39195 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39291 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 39919-39924 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 39991 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 39-47 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from fling c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 71 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from fling c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 77 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from fling c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 88 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from fling c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 95 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from fling c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 96 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from fling c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 214-222 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from fling c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 231 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from fling c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

..4/-

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR For Petitioner(s) Dr. K Lakshmi Narsimha, Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv. Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joeph, Adv. for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.-on-Record Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv. Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.-on-Record Mr. K Krishna Kumar, Adv. Mr. S Muthu Krishnan, Adv. Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv. Adv.

> Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv. Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag With SLP(C) No. 37227 of 2012.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] | | Court Master |