ITEM NO.59 & 63

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.37227/2012 (From the judgment and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.13282/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. APPA RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 37459-37464 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) NO.38339/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.37693/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38165/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38406/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38418/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38422/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38424/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38425/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38432/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38437/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) NO.38457/2012
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38559/2012

This is a True Copy of the

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38614/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38646/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38933/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.38978/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.39045/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NOS.39048-39059/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.39070/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.39140/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.39195/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.39291/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.39919-39924/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.39991/2012

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NOS.39-47/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTER
SLP(C) NO.71/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTER (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

...3/-

SLP(C) NO.77/2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.88/2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.95/2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.96/2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NOS.214-222/2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

```
SLP(C) NO.231/2013 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
```

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K. Lakshminarsimha, Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv. for M/s Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

SLP(C) 37459-64/12 Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J. Ramchandra Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

SLP(C) 38406/12, Mr. A.T.M. Rao, Sr. Adv. 38614/12,39919-24/12, Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. 39-47/13, 214-222/13, Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv. 231/13 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

SLP(C)39048-59/12 Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv. Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv. Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv. Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

...4/-

:4:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of the State be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief. The respondents shall file reply to the prayer for interim relief, in the meantime.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER |(KUSUM GULATI) |COURT MASTER