```
w.ecourtsındıa.com
```

```
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 6193-6196/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.14439/2012, WP No.14876/2012, WP No.14918/2012 & WP No.25032/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BH. VENKATAKOTESWARA RAO,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10817 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP..../2013

[CC 6193-6196/2013] Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

SLP 10817/2013 Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

Ms.T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{R}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{D}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{E}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{R}}}$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 37227 of

2012.