```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 11-20 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1243-1252/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in WP No.14322/2012,WP No.14326/2012,WP No.14329/2012,WP No.14334/2012,WP No.14335/2012,WP No.14337/2012,WP No.14339/2012,WP No.14340/2012,WP No.15355/2012,WP No.15359/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V. VENKATESHWARLU ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOVT. OF A.P & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. for

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners prays for withdrawal of I.A. Nos. 11-20 of 2013.

I.A. Nos. 11-20 of 2013 are dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |Court Master (Renu Diwan) |Court Master